DATA SHEET
SMD 1206 SLOW BLOW FUSE
               JB12S Series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d
u

● Lead Free
Agency Approval                           Recommended Land Patterns
Ordering Information
Part Number
Current
Rating
( A )
Voltage
Rating
( Vdc )
Interrupting
Typical DCR
( mΩ )1
Typical I2t
( A2s) 2
Marking
JB12S5000R 0.5A
63Vdc 50A@63Vdc
1150 0.03 0.5
JB12S6300R 0.63A 1080 0.035 B
JB12S7500R 0.75A 850 0.078 .75
JB12S1001R 1.0A 480 0.13 H
JB12S1501R 1.5A 230 0.32 K
JB12S2001R 2.0A 135 0.64 N
JB12S2501R 2.5A 75 1.28 O
JB12S3001R 3.0A 47 1.85 P
JB12S3501R 3.5A 38 2.23 R
JB12S4001R 4.0A 34 2.88 S
JB12S5001R 5.0A 24 5.16 T
JB12S6001R 6.0A 16 6.03 F
JB12S7001R 7.0A 12.3 7.24 7
JB12S8001R 8.0A 8.3 10.05 M
JB12S1002R 10A 6.5 18.20 U
Series
L
(mm)
W

2. Nominal Melting I2t measured at 0.001s opening time
Clearing Time Characteristics
Part Number Code Rule
J              B           12            S            1001            R
Product Code Product Type Size Type Fusing Type Current Rating Package
J:Fuse B: Thick Film 12:1206 S: Slow Blow 6300:0.63A
1001:1A
R:Tape and Reel
B:Bulk
Temperature Derating Curve
JB12S1202R 12A
48Vdc 200A@48Vdc
5 26.09 12
JB12S1502R 15A 3.7 30.56 15
JB12S2002R 20A 3.4 45.73 20
JB12S2502R 25A 1.6 69.31 25
JB12S3002R 30A 1.3 92 30
JB12S4002R 40A 36Vdc 200A@36Vdc 0.85 148 XL
Rated Current % of Current Rating
Clearing Time at 25℃
Min Max
0.5A-40A